

1. What percentage of crimes reported to your force between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 were domestic-abuse? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.

Count of crimes:

	2022/23	%
Domestic Abuse	65,896	17.99%
Rape	4,312	1.18%
Total crime	366,337	

2. What percentage of crimes reported to your force between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 were rape? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.

Please see answer to question 1

3. What percentage of callouts made by your force between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 were for domestic abuse? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.

Count of incidents:

INCIDENTS	TOTALS	%
Total Incidents	650,990	
Final Classification=Public Safety Welfare - Domestic Incident OR Qualifier=Domestic Abuse	50,884	7.82%
Final Classification: Crime - Rape	2,723	0.42%
Final Classification: Crime N100 (Rape Incidents)	417	0.06%

Incident resource responded:

RESOURCE RESPONDED	ATTENDED	DID NOT ATTEND
Total Incidents	306,027	344,963
Final Classification=Public Safety Welfare - Domestic Incident OR Qualifier=Domestic Abuse	36,146	14,738
Final Classification: Crime - Rape	2,084	639
Final Classification: Crime N100 (Rape Incidents)	245	172

NB Please be advised the data retrieved for questions 2 & 3 has been extracted from a different database to that of questions 1 & 2

4. **What percentage of callouts made by your force between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 were for rape? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.**

Please see answer to question 3

5. **What percentage of your budget between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 went on domestic abuse? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.**

Domestic Abuse is included within the Adult Investigation Budget and therefore it is 2% of the overall budget. Please see breakdown below and note that this budget could include other spend that doesn't directly relate to Domestic Abuse.

	Budget 22/23 (April 22 – Mar 23)	Percentage of Budget
Total Budget	678,740,900	
Adult Investigation	13,473,800	2%
Adult Complex	7,486,700	1%

6. **What percentage of your budget between 6 April 2022 and 5 April 2023 went on rape? Please provide the raw numbers if possible. If you do not have information that up-to-date, please provide for the first three quarters of the specified period.**

Rape is included within the Adult Complex Budget and therefore is 1% of the overall budget. Please see breakdown provided for question 5 and note that the Adult Complex budget does include areas other than Rape, however, the budget is not recorded in a way that would allow Rape to be separately identified.